
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 9, 2015, I caused to be served, via email, a true and 
correct copy of the Office of Consumer Services’ Witness and Exhibit List in Docket No. 
15-035-T06 to the following: 

 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Jeffrey K. Larsen 
Vice President, Regulation 
Rocky Mountain Power  
R201 South Main, Suite 2300  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
 

Bob Lively  
Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

Justin Jetter 
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Data Request Response Center  
PacifiCorp  
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Sophie Hayes  
Kate Bowman 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Brian W. Burnett 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 

Renewable Energy Coalition 
Attn: John Lowe 
12050 SW Tremont Street 
Portland, OR  97225 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 
 

Irion Sanger 
Sanger Law, P.C. 
1117 SE 53rd Avenue 
Portland, OR  97215 
irion@sanger-law.com 
 

 
/s/ Béla Vastag____________         

Béla Vastag 
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